

Client: Village of Long Grove	Project Manager: Geoff Perry	
Project: Chickamauga Lane Drainage Improv.	Bid Opening Date: October 10, 2019 - 10:00 AM	
GHA Project No: 5000.033	Bid Opening Location: 3110 Old McHenry Road	

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		Kanzler Construction LLC Wauconda, IL		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. Des Plaines, IL		John Neri Construction Co. Addison, IL		Canyon Contracting, Inc. Spring Grove, IL	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Trench Backfill	10.0	CY	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
2	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	360.0	SY	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$9.00	\$3,240.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$17.00	\$6,120.00
3	Grading and Shaping Ditches (Special)	170.0	FT	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00
4	Seeding, Class 1A	360.0	SY	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$360.00
5	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	7.0	LB	\$2.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
6	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	7.0	LB	\$2.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
7	Erosion Control Blanket	360.0	SY	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.75	\$630.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.50	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
8	Brush Clearing	1.0	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	Tree Root Pruning	50.0	FT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
10	Stone Riprap, Class A3	15.0	SY	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$190.00	\$2,850.00
11	Rip Rap Removal	16.0	SY	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$73.00	\$1,168.00
12	Pipe Culvert Removal, 18"	30.0	FT	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
13	Precast Reinforced Flared End Sections, 18"	1.0	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	Precast Reinforced Flared End Sections, 24"	1.0	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
15	Storm Sewers, 15" PVC SDR-26	11.0	FT	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$105.00	\$1,155.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
16	Storm Sewers, 18" PVC SDR-26	45.0	FT	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$69.00	\$3,105.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$112.00	\$5,040.00
17	Storm Sewers, 24" PVC SDR-26	65.0	FT	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$79.00	\$5,135.00	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$135.00	\$8,775.00
18	Catch Basins, 4' DIA, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	1.0	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
19	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	1.0	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	Storm Sewer Connection	1.0	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	65.0	SY	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$61.54	\$4,000.10	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$78.00	\$5,070.00
23	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement Removal (Special)	65.0	SY	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$7.69	\$499.85	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$21.00	\$1,365.00	\$18.00	\$1,170.00
Total Base Bid					\$50,663.00		\$32,993.95		\$36,986.00		\$46,075.00		\$54,517.00

Client: Village of Long Grove
 Project: Chickamauga Lane Drainage Improv.
 GHA Project No: 5000.033

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Alliance Contractors, Inc. Woodstock, IL		Campanella & Sons, Inc. Wadsworth, IL		Landmark Contractors, Inc. Huntley, IL		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. Gilberts, IL		Alamp Concrete Schaum
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
1	Trench Backfill	10.0	CY	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$8.50	\$85.00	\$63.35	\$633.50	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$100.00
2	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	360.0	SY	\$9.00	\$3,240.00	\$0.10	\$36.00	\$9.00	\$3,240.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00
3	Grading and Shaping Ditches (Special)	170.0	FT	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$27.15	\$4,615.50	\$21.00	\$3,570.00	\$25.00
4	Seeding, Class 1A	360.0	SY	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$7.90	\$2,844.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$6.00
5	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	7.0	LB	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00
6	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	7.0	LB	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00
7	Erosion Control Blanket	360.0	SY	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$7.90	\$2,844.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.00
8	Brush Clearing	1.0	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00
9	Tree Root Pruning	50.0	FT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$33.60	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00
10	Stone Riprap, Class A3	15.0	SY	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$140.35	\$2,105.25	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00
11	Rip Rap Removal	16.0	SY	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$69.40	\$1,110.40	\$132.00	\$2,112.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$15.00
12	Pipe Culvert Removal, 18"	30.0	FT	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$17.70	\$531.00	\$11.20	\$336.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$1.00
13	Precast Reinforced Flared End Sections, 18"	1.0	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,437.50	\$1,437.50	\$1,988.10	\$1,988.10	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00
14	Precast Reinforced Flared End Sections, 24"	1.0	EA	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,494.60	\$2,494.60	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,000.00
15	Storm Sewers, 15" PVC SDR-26	11.0	FT	\$119.00	\$1,309.00	\$158.20	\$1,740.20	\$158.55	\$1,744.05	\$106.00	\$1,166.00	\$100.00
16	Storm Sewers, 18" PVC SDR-26	45.0	FT	\$133.00	\$5,985.00	\$127.55	\$5,739.75	\$129.75	\$5,838.75	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$110.00
17	Storm Sewers, 24" PVC SDR-26	65.0	FT	\$148.00	\$9,620.00	\$136.40	\$8,866.00	\$159.80	\$10,387.00	\$146.00	\$9,490.00	\$175.00
18	Catch Basins, 4' DIA, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	1.0	EA	\$4,015.00	\$4,015.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,295.00	\$3,295.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00
19	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	1.0	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	Storm Sewer Connection	1.0	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	65.0	SY	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$107.65	\$6,997.25	\$77.00	\$5,005.00	\$40.00
23	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement Removal (Special)	65.0	SY	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$18.50	\$1,202.50	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00
Total Base Bid					\$57,840.00		\$57,233.10		\$63,334.25		\$72,840.00	
						As Read Results:	\$57,953.10	As Read Results:	\$63,337.45			

Client: Village of Long Grove
Project: Chickamauga Lane Drainage Improv.
GHA Project No: 5000.033

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Contractors, Inc. burg, IL		Vian Construction, Co., Inc. Elk Grove Village, IL	
				Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
1	Trench Backfill	10.0	CY	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
2	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	360.0	SY	\$2,160.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	
3	Grading and Shaping Ditches (Special)	170.0	FT	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	
4	Seeding, Class 1A	360.0	SY	\$2,160.00	\$1.50	\$540.00	
5	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	7.0	LB	\$7.00	\$17.00	\$119.00	
6	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	7.0	LB	\$7.00	\$17.00	\$119.00	
7	Erosion Control Blanket	360.0	SY	\$1,080.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	
8	Brush Clearing	1.0	LS	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
9	Tree Root Pruning	50.0	FT	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
10	Stone Riprap, Class A3	15.0	SY	\$2,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	
11	Rip Rap Removal	16.0	SY	\$240.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	
12	Pipe Culvert Removal, 18"	30.0	FT	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	
13	Precast Reinforced Flared End Sections, 18"	1.0	EA	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	
14	Precast Reinforced Flared End Sections, 24"	1.0	EA	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	
15	Storm Sewers, 15" PVC SDR-26	11.0	FT	\$1,100.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	
16	Storm Sewers, 18" PVC SDR-26	45.0	FT	\$4,950.00	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	
17	Storm Sewers, 24" PVC SDR-26	65.0	FT	\$11,375.00	\$310.00	\$20,150.00	
18	Catch Basins, 4' DIA, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	1.0	EA	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
19	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
20	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
21	Storm Sewer Connection	1.0	EA	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	65.0	SY	\$2,600.00	\$78.00	\$5,070.00	
23	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement Removal (Special)	65.0	SY	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	
Total Base Bid				\$74,809.00		\$79,618.00	